
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency 

• 2 Tender Reference No 

3 Tender Description/ Name of work/ Item : 

4 Method of Procurement 

5 Tender Published : 

6 Total Bid documents Sold 

7 Total Bid Received 

8 Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) • 

9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid(s) Reiected 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 

12 Bid Evaluation Report :  

Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur 	Shikarpur  

N.I.T.NO. TC/G-551360 DATED 15-04-2015  

W/R.  pf Egad from Mirpur Liturgy tg village Oarhi Sved 
Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms )  

Single Stage - One envelop Procedure  

Daily Jana Karachi dated 06-05-2015 
Daily (brat Hyderabad dated 06-05-2015 
Daily Jeeial dated 06-05.2915 

02 Nos  

02 Nos  

No Applicable 

No Applicable 

NIL 

26-05.2015  

S # Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost 

offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reason for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 M/s Niaz Ali 74.280.009 ist Lowest 

A = 	0.20% Below 

B = 	17.00% Above 

Qualified as per 
evolution criteria. 

Recommended 
 

Responsive 

for award of 
work.  

2 Mis Fakir Mohammad Mithal 76.656.869 2nd Lowest 

A = 	3 00% Above 

B = 	20.00% Above 

Qualified as per 
evolution criteria 

Highest 

Signatur 	the Members of the Committee 

(Abdul
/  
Naeem Soomro) 
Member 

(Sanaullah mon) 
	

(Ali Nawaz Rahu 
Member 
	

Chairm 



GENERAL ABSTRACT 

Name of Work : W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village 
Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.). 

S# NAME OF CONTRACTOR TENDER AMOUNT 

1 	Ws Niaz Ali  Rs. 74,280,009.00 

2 	Ws Fakir Mohammad Mithal Rs. 76.656,869.00 

v/4  

(Abdul Naeem Soomro) 
Member 

Assistant Engineer 
Provl: Highway Sub-Division 

Shikarpur 

(Sanaullah Memon) 
Member 

Assistant Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Sub-Division 

Shikarpur 

fo*,  

(All Nawaz Ra 	to 
Ch an/ 

Executive Engineer 
Machinery Maintenanee i vision 

Khairpur @ Shikarpur 



'09  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work : W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Sycd 
Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.). 

S X NAME OF CONTRACTOR 
RATE QUOTED 

CONTRACTO 
BY  
R 

REMARKS 

1 	M/s Niaz All Part-A Rs 0.20% Below 

Part-B Rs. 17.00% Above 

2 M/s Fakir Mohammad Mithal Part-A 

Part-B 

Rs. 3.00% Above 

20.00% Above 

(Abdul Naeem Soomro) 
Member 

Assistant Engineer 
Provi: Highway Sub-Division 

Shikarpur 

(Sanaul h Memon) 
Member 

Assistant Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Sub-Division 

Shikarpur 

(Ali Nawaz Ra 	o 
a 

Executive En• ineer 
Machinery Maintena ce vision 

Khairpur @ Shika Ur 



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

10 BE FILLED IN BY CONTRACTS OF 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC 
WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS 

I) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. Executive Engineer, Machinery Maintenance 
Division, Khairpur Dr Shikarpur 

2) PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER Provincial Government. 
3) TITLE OF CONTRACT W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed 

Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.). 

4) TENDER NUMBER TOG-55/360, DATED 15-04-2015. 
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT W/R of rood from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed 

Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.). 

6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME P&D Department. 
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE Rs 75.00 IM) 
8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 

(For civil works only) 
Rs. 	(M) 

9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER 
CONTRACT) 

18 months 

10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 26-05-2015 (2:00 PM) 
11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 

(Attach list of buyers) 
02 

12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02 
13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME 

OF OPENING OF BIDS 
02 

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(Enclose a copy) 

Bid Evaluation Report attached 

IS) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL 
BIDDER 

M/s Niaz All. House Isoland near Dilshad Hotel 
Barrage Colony Sukkur. 

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 74.280009 (M) 
17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 

EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. r, 2", 3" 
EVALUATION BID) 

r 

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 
a) SINGLE STAGE —ONE 

PROCEDURE 

b) SINGLE STAGE —TWO 
PROCEDURE 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING 

d) TWO STAGE — TWO 
PROCEDURE 

PLEASE 	SPECIFY 	IF 	ANY 
PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED 
DIRECT CONTRACTING / 
BRIEF REASONS: 

USED : • (Tick one) 
ENVELOPE 

ENVELOPE 

PROCEDURE 

ENVEI.OPE BIDDING 

OTHER METHOD OF 
i.e. 	EMERGENCY. 

i 

x 

x 

x 	
J 

X 

NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH 

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF 
CONTRACT 

Chief Engineer I lighway s Sukkur. 



ii) 	News Papers Yes / Daily Jong Karachi dated 06-05.2015 
Daily [brat Ilydcrabad dated 06-05.2015 
Daily Jecjal dated 06-05-2015 

✓ Local Int. 

Yes No 

No I ✓ Yes 

Yes No 

✓ No Yes 

✓ Yes No 

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS 
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes 11  I No 

21) ADVERTISEMENT: 

i) 	SPPRE Website 
(If yes, give date and SPPRA 
Identification No) 

No 

(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Bidding was opened to Pre-qualified fins  only 

22) NATURE OF CONTRACT 

23) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER 
DOCUMENTS? 
(If yes, enclose a copy)   

24) REGISTRATION WITH PAKISTAN 
ENGINEERING COUNCIL IN THE RELEVANT 
FIELD OF SPECIALIZATION OF WORK AND TO 
THE EXTENT OF TENDER AMOUNT OF WORK. 

Yes V No 

25) 810 DATA OF ENGINEERS, TECHNICAL STAFF 
AND OTHER MANAGEMENT PERSONALS 
WORKING WITH THE FIRM. 

26) DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF WORK 
EXECUTED/WORKS IN PROGRESS AND 
CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY 
COMPLETION OF WORK BY THE EMPLOYEES 
FOR THE LAST THREE YEAR IN PROGRESS 
INDICATING COST OF EACH WORK AND COPY 
OF LETTER. 

27) LIST OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 
AVAILABLE WITH FIRM WITH 
DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE. 

Yes No 

28) UNDERTAKING REGARDING LMGATION 
PENDING / FINALIZED. Yes I 1  Not 

29) CERTIFICATES OF BANK SHOWING CREDIT 
WORTHINESS ALONG WITH BANK 
STATEMENT FOR LAST THREE YEARS. 

30) REGISTRATION WITH INCOME TAX 
DEPARTMENT (NIN CERTIFICATE) AND COPY 
OF CNIC.  

31) AFFIDAVIT TO THE EFFECT THAT THE FIRM / 
CONTRACTOR HAVE NOT BEEN BLACK 
LISTED PREVIOUSLY BY ANY EXECUTING 
AGENCY.  

32) AFFIDAVIT WITH EFFECT THAT ALL 
DOCUMENT / PARTICULAR / INFORMATION 
FURNISHED ALL TRUE AND CORRECT.  

33) IN CASE OF FIRM, LIST OF PARTNERS / 
PARTNERSHIP DEED, GIVING FULL 
PARTICULARS OF DIRECTORS / PROPRIETORS 
OR OTHER CONNECTED ALONGW1TH POWER 
OF ATTORNEY. IN CASE OF BEING SOLE 
PROPRIETORS SUCH UNDERTAKING ON 
AFFIDAVIT BE FURNISHED. 

Yes No 

Yes No 

Ycs No 

Yes 1  Yes. on SPPRA website 

No 

2/3 



34) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT 
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A 
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE 
BIDDING? 

N/A 

35) WAS 	BID 	SECURITY (EARNEST MONEY) 
OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

Yes 

36) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS 
LOWEST EVALUATED BID Yes 1  No 

37) WHETHER TI IF, SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS 
TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes I No 

38) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND 
THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 

Yes 1  No 

39) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO 
BIDDERS 	BEFORE 	THE 	AWARD 	OF 
CONTRACT? 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

yes I No I 

40) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
(If yes, result thereof) Yes  

No I 

41) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING 
AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 
BLACK LISTED? 

Yes No I 

42) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON 
MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE 
CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 

Yes I No 

43) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY 
(If yes, give Brief Description) Yes 

No I 

Signatory & Official Stamp of 	 Executive 

Authorized Officer 	 Machinery 

C.6- 

e 0 	son 
Khairpur n3). 	..iltar .ur 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

SPPRA. Block No.8. Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road Karachi 
Tele: 021-925356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291 

3/3 



Signature of Contractor 

ATTAN BENCE SHEET 

: TC/G-55/360/ Dated:. 14-05-2015. 

Dated: 25-05-2015. 

Name of Contractor 

\C 	01/4k3 V\4N-Csuji ti\r1 n\u/  

A4:9 2— 

S.No 

et- 



ssued to Mt / M/S  N  
Vide DR. No:  a3436  Dated 2-5/ 05-  /2015 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

KHAIRPUR Q SHIKARPUR 

BID DOCUMENTS 

FOR 

W/ R OF ROAD FROM MIRPUR BURIRO TO VILLAGE GARHI 

SYED MILE 0/0-3/ 1 (5.01 KMS.) 

BID DOCUMENTS ARE PLACED IN THE FOLLOWING FOLDERS 

VOLUME IA: TECHNICAL BID 

1) INVITATION FOR BID 
2) INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS 
3) BIDDING DATA 
4) FORM OF BID AND APPENDICES TO BID 
5) CONTRACT FORMS 
6) GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 
7) SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 

VOLUME IL 	DRAWINGS 

VOLUME III: 	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

• P WD Specifications 
• National Highway Authority (NHA) General Specifications 

(Dec 1998) 
• Bidden are instructed to purchase the Specifications 

from the source of origin 



40 

SCHEDULE OF PRICES 

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Carhi Syed 

Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Krus.) 
ame of Work:- 

iv sion 

P.)  r1-4.0% 
Executive Enginee 

Machinery Mainten 

Khairpur @ Shikarpur alAZ ALI 
Govt: Contractor 

G Total 
A+B 

Sr.No: Description 
Schedul "B" 

Amount 
Contractor 

pouted Rates 

Total Schedule "1:1-  
Amount 

Part -A Road Work  
(W/R) 

• 

Wow 

Total Part "A" 

Part-B Structure Work 

Total Part "B" 5-308(Dr7 

4,536,801.000 

Total (to be carried to summary of Bid Price) 

Add/Deduct the percentag quoted above/below on the prices of items based on composite schedule 

of rates. 

79)-2600,  

70,023,626.00 



of road from NI 'rpm' Ruriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.) 

BIDDING' DOCUMENT FOR WORKS  

BILLS OF OVANTITY  

Description and rate of Item bases on composite schedule of Rate 

PART-A (ROAD WORK I 

Item 
No. 

Qty's Description of Item to be executed at site Rate Unit Amount 
--• 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 203,940 Excavation in existing berms for widening the 
road surface i/c cutting with power roller dressing 
the excavated stuff etc complete 

526.27 -5ft 1,073,275.00 

2 50,985 Providing Sand Cushion inclduing supplying and 
spreading pit or canal sand of approved quality 
from approved surface of supply to site of work tic 
watering and rolling etc complete. Rate includes 
all costs of material T&P & carriage upto site of 

works 

1479.41 %Cft 754,277.00 

3 101,970 Preparing Sub-Base course by supplying and 
spreading 	stone 	metal 	1% 	-2' 	guage 	of 

approved 	quality 	from 	approved 	quarry 	in 

required thickness to proper camber and grade 

✓c 	hand 	packing 	filling 	voids 	with 	20 	Cft 
Pit/Canal sand and having 98-100% density as 
per modified AASHO specification (Rate i/cs all 
cost of material T&P & Carriage upto site of 
work). 

8084.74 %Cft 8,244,009.00 

4 33,990 Laying 	bricks 	on 	end 	edging 	Vc 	supplying 
9x4/x3" size 1st class bricks excavation for laying 
edging with small side parallel to the road (Rate 
i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto to 

site of work). 

2782.06 %Rft 945,622.0) 

5 176,918 Preparing 	Base 	course 	i/c 	supplying 	and 

spreading stone metal of approved quality from 
approved quarry property graded to maximum 

size 	of 	11/2" 	in 	required 	thickness 	to 	proper 
camber and grade i/c supplying and spreading 15 

Cft 	of 	screening 	and 	non-plastic quarry 	fines 

filling depressions with 	stone metal after initial 
rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so 

as to achieve 	100% density as per modified 

AASHO 	specification 	(This 	i/cs 	providing 	and 

using templates, camber plates, screen forms as 
directed) Rate i/cs all cost of material TM:.  and 

carriage upto site of work. 

9244.07 %Cft 16,354,424.00 

6 305,910 Providing 1st coat of surface dressing on new or 
existing surface with 30 Ibs: bitumen of 80/100 
penetration and 4 0 Cft Crush Bain of 3/8" to 3/4" 
guage including cleaning the road surface rolling 
etc complete Rate includes all costs of materials 
T&P labour and carnage upto site of work. 

1663.99 ', 	(. 	it 5,090,312.CO 

(A) 



70,023,626.00 Total : 

Unit Rate Amount Description of Item to be executed at site 

" 199041- 
Rs. bigin 

sol"  
0')^07  Aebolfft / Below in Schedule 'Tr 

Total (A) 

(-) Ded: Diff: cost of Bitumen (B) Rs. 	911,627.00 

lAZ ALI 
Govt: Contractor 

• 

vrb 	NA,  
Executive En neer 

Machinery Maintena 	v ion 
Khairpur @ Shika ur 

3 

305,910 'Providing and laying to proper line and grade 1W 

thick Pre-mix carpet With Paver Machine. 
Prepared to specified formula according to job 
mix formula approved by Engineer incharge i/c 
rolling ad finishing to Properline, grade level and 
camber etc. ( Rate all cost of material T&P and 
carriage upto site of work).  

2,032,544 Earthwork for road embankment by buldozer i/c 
ploughing mixing clod breaking dressing & 
compacting with optimum moisture content lead 
upto 100' & lift upto 5' in all types of soil except 
rock. (85% Compacted). 

4 1 5 1 	6 

7146.691 % Sit 

oC(t 

21,862,439.001 

15 699,268.0 

1 

Rs. 	4.241 9‘/Ce  

Total Amount In words ( A-8 )  isa<ef ;VII on goal “La-14.4.412 

"Ce—Y 	6  “-e-Ace(tis47m_..._e_e_t4 02646,ty ,m,„  

G.Total (A-B) 

7723.95 



..z1Z 
Gut, 	tractor 

43 

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Gang Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Km.) 

BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR WORKS  

BILLS OF OVANTITY 
Description and rate of Item bases on composite schedule of Rate 

PAR I-It (STRUCTURE WOK Kt 

Item 
No: 

Qty's Description of Item to be executed at site Rate Unit Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6  

Excavation in foundation of budding bridge & othher 
structure i/c dag belling dressing, refilling around the 
structure with excavated earth watering & ramming 
lead upon one chain & lift up to 5' (in ordinary soil) 

3176.25 P % CII 46,059.00 
1 14501 

350 Dismentalling of Rcc Work 5445.00 P.% Cft 19,058.0(1 
2 

3 7,311 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast in cement 

sand mortar ratio 1 4 8 

9,416.28 P.% Cft 688,424.0 

4 18,784 Pacca brick work in foundation of plinth in cement 

sand mortar ratio 1.4. 

12,501.41 P % Cft 2,348,265.0 

998 Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting curing 
finishing etc complete i/c screening and washing of 
stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1.2'4 

14,429.25 P.% Cft 144,004.0 
5 

6 1096 Errection and removal of centering for R C C. or 

plain work with parte! wood 

3,127.41 (3  % Sft 34,276.0? 

92.93 Fabrication 	of 	mild 	steel 	reinforcement 	cement 

concrete i/c cutting binding laying in position making 
joints and fastening of i/c costs of binding wire also 

removal of rust from bars. 

4,820.20 P Cwt 447,941.0 
7 

337.00 P.Cft 603,904.0 
8 1,792 Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and 

material except the cost of steel RCC work and its 
labour for bending and binding which will be paid 

separately 	This rate also i/cs all kinds of forms 

moulds 	lifting 	shuttering 	curling 	rendering 	and 

finishing the exposed surface (including screening 
and washing of shingle (a) R.0 C. work in roof slab. 

beams columns rafts, 	lintels and other structural 

member 	laid 	in 	situ 	or 	precast 	laid 	in 	position 

complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 90 Ibs: cement 2 
Cft sand 4 Cft: shingle 1/8 to'/. guage 

8.738 Cement plaster 1:3 up to 20' height 1/4" thick. 2,344.59 P % Sft 204,8704 
9 

Total: 	 3 4,535,801.50 —I 

P 
Above /abed in Schedule -Er 	 -te 	

RS. ±7_71 3--56  
o 

TI, Arou,ntrordS +B) 	 rWid/41/  it(t -444424-d9 Za5:38 CS?'  
,,,/  

(A) 

Executive Engin 
Machinery Mainte 	e Div ion 

Khairpur @ Shikapur 



&sued to latt.: / M/S  Fc4i:7- f1asat,4,440))k 

Vide DR. No:  ?3435  Dated a C/ o.c /2015 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

KHAIRPUR @ SH1KARPUR 

BID DOCUMENTS 

FOR 

W/ R OF ROAD FROM MIRPUR BURIRO TO VILLAGE GARTH 

SYED MILE 0/0-3/ 1 (5.01 KMS.) 

BID DOCUMENTS ARE PLACED IN THE FOLLOWING FOLDERS 

VOLUME IA: TECHNICAL BID 

1) INVITATION FOR BID 
2) INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS 
3) BIDDING DATA 
4) FORM OF BID AND APPENDICES TO BID 
5) CONTRACT FORMS 
6) GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 
7) SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 

VOLUME II: 	DRAWINGS 

VOLUME DI: 	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

• P WD Specifications 
• National Highway Authority (NHA) General Specifications 

(Dec 1998) 
• Bidders are instructed to purchase the Specifications 

from the source of origin 



SCHEDULE OF PRICES 

W/R of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed 
Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Kms.) 

Sr.No : Description  
Schedul "B" 

Amount 
Contractor 

Clouted Rates 
Total Schedule "B" 

Amount 

Part -A Road Work 
70,023,628.00 

/*eve_ 
MIR) 

Part-B Structure Work 

Total Part "A" 7/ ,, / 708 

4,536,801.000 
46,44a_ 
# 	 r  itLu 

Total Part "B" . -4  4 Li 16 I 

G.Total 
A+B 764568 g 

Total ( to be carried to summary of Bid Price) 
Add/Deduct the parcentag quoted above/below on the prices of items based on composite schedule 

of rates. 

 

41% 
Executive Engin 

Machinery Maintena 	i ision 

Khairpur @ ildarpu 

  

40 



At of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 {5.01 Kms.) 
BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR WORKS 

MILLS OF 01.1AISTITI  

(A) 

	

	 Description and rate of Item bases on composite schedule of Rate 

PART-A (ROAD WORK ) 

Item 
No: 

Qty's Description of Item to be executed at site Rate Unit 

	 —...,- 

Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 203,940 Excavation in existing berms for widening the 
road surface i/c cutting with power roller dressing 
the excavated stuff etc complete. 

526.27 %Sri 1,073,275.00 

2 50,985 Providing Sand Cushion inclduing supplying and 
spreading pit or canal sand of approved quality 
from approved surface of supply to site of work i/c 
watering and rolling etc complete. Rate includes 
all costs of material T&P & carriage upto site of 
works. 

1479.41 %Cft 754,277.00 

3 101,970 Preparing 	Sub-Base course by supplying and 
spreading 	stone 	metal 	1% 	-2' 	guage 	of 
approved 	quality 	from 	approved 	quarry 	in 
required thickness to proper camber and grade 
do 	hand 	packing 	filling 	voids 	with 	20 	Cft 
Pit/Canal sand and having 98-100% density as 
per modified AASHO specification. (Rate i/cs all 
cost of material T&P & Carnage upto site of 
work). 

8084.74 %Cft 8,244,009.00 

' 

4 33,990 Laying 	bricks 	on 	end 	edging 	i/c 	supplying 
9x4Y2x3" size 1st class bricks excavation for laying 
edging with small side parallel to the road. (Rate 
i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto to 
site of work). 

2782.06 %Ril 945,622.00 

5 176,918 Preparing 	Base 	course 	i/c 	supplying 	and 
spreading stone metal of approved quality from 
approved quarry properly graded to maximum 
size 	of 	11/2" 	in 	required 	thickness 	to 	proper 
camber and grade tic supplying and spreading 15 
Cft of screening and 	non-plastic quarry fines 
filling depressions with stone metal 	after initial 
rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so 
as to achieve 	100% density as per modified 
AASHO 	specification 	(This 	i/cs providing and 
using templates, camber plates, screen forms as 
directed) Rate i/cs all cost of material T&P and 
carriage upto site of work. 

9244.07 %Cft 

•• 

16,354,424.00 

5,090,312.001 6 305,910 Providing 1st coat of surface dressing on new or 
existing surface with 30 Ibs: bitumen of 80/100 
penetration and 4.0 Cft Crush Bain of 3/8" to 3/4" 
guage including cleaning the road surface rolling 
etc complete Rate includes all costs of materials 
T&P labour and carriage upto site of work 

1663.99 % CIE 



Rate Unit Amount 
Description of Item to be executed at site 

21,862,439.0  
305,910 Providing and laying to proper line and grade 1Y2" 

thick Pre-mix carpet with Paver Machine. 
Prepared to specified formula according to job 
mix formula approved by Engineer incharge tic 
rolling ad finishing to Properline, grade level and 
camber etc: ( Rate all cost of material T&P and 

carnage upto site al %CACI 

Earthwork for road embankment by buldozer tic 
ploughing mixing clod breaking dressing & 
compacting with optimum moisture content lead 
upto 100' & lift upto 5 in all types of soil except 

rock. (85% Compacted).  

15,699,268.0  

(+) Rs. a foo709 

7a 433 
Total (A) 	

Rs. 

0 	 Rs. 	911,627 
Ded: Dal: cost of Bitumen (B)  

70/.,  ICS 
Rs. 

G.Total (A-BI  

Total Amount in words ( A-B ) 
.gegte) CYOft 77,Clage, 	

Woeigge.. 

CPAS d jaVer)....alath e.d 64  /Le • 

  

tra-kvt-,  
Executive Engine 

Machinery Maintenartcer 	ision 

Khairpur Shikarpu 

Above / Betow In Schedule "B" 



;WIZ of road from Mirpur Buriro to village Garhi Syed Mile 0/0-3/1 (5.01 Itms.) 

BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR WORKS  
BILLS OF QUANTITY  

Description and rate of Item bases on composite schedule of Rate 

PART-R (STRUCTURE WORK) 

Item 
No: 

Qty's Description of Item to be executed at site Rate Unit Amount 

3 4 5 8 
1 2 

1 14501 Excavation in foundation of building bridge & othhe 

structure i/c dag belling dressing, refilling around the 
structure with excavated earth watering & ramming 
lead upon one chain & lift up to 5' (in ordinary soil). 

3176.25 P.% Cft 46,059. 0 

2 350 Dismentalling of Rcc Work 5445.00 P.% Cft 19,058.10 

3 7,311 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast in cement 
sand mortar ratio 1:4:8. 

9,416.28 P.% Cft 688,424.10 

4 18,784 Pacca brick work in foundation of plinth in cement 

sand mortar ratio 1:4. 

12,501.41 P.% Cft 2,348,265. 

5 998 Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting curing 
finishing etc complete i/c screening and washing o 
stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1.2.4.  

14,429.25 P.% Cft 144004.10 

6 096 Errection and removal of centering for R.C.C. o 
plain work with pedal wood. 

3,127.41 P.% Sit 34,276.10 

7 92.93 Fabrication 	of 	mild 	steel 	reinforcement 	cement 
concrete i/c cutting binding laying in position making 
joints and fastening of i/c costs of binding wire also 

removal of rust from bars. 

4,820.20 •P.Cve 447,941 	0 

8 1,792 Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and 
material except the cost of steel RCC work and its 
labour for bending and binding which will be paid 
separately. 	This rate also tics all kinds of forms 
moulds: 	lifting 	shuttering 	curving 	rendering 	and 
finishing the exposed surface (including screening 
and washing of shingle (a) R.C.C. work in roof slab. 
beams columns rafts. lintels and other structural 
member laid 	in 	situ or precast laid 	in 	position 

complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 90 Ibs: cement 2 
Cft sand 4 Cft: shingle 1/8 to '% guage. 

337.00 P.Cft 603,904 0 

8,738 Cement plaster 1:3 up to 20' height %" thick. 2,344.59 P.% Sft 204,87 i 0 o 
o Total : 4 536,801 0 

' feat, 

( -1-)Rs. 

Rs' -- 

9673  . ,  
Abovo I Elelow In Schodule "B" 

es 
( MEI ) I- 	'tits tact lot an words Total Amount 

on c 

444/61 1 

1 

Actakin4 
-ez,.., nesOacti. 	Of"  0974  —  

. 	 V 

‘Il 	----- AAltk - i 	 FrAeotive Enoinek- 
Machinery Maint i  

Khairpur @ Shi rP  
D ision 

43 



4. 

• 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION, KHAIRPUR @ SHIKARPUR. 

QI 

\S-?  

D.A: As above. 

i) Copy of Notification Procurement Committee. 

ii) Annual Procurement Plan for the entire year of 2014-15. 

• 
NO: TC/G-55/ 532 /OF 2015, 	DATED : 2 _ 

To, 

The Manager (CB), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Government of Sindh, 
Barrack No.08, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, 
Court road, Karachi.  

SUBJECT: 	NIT NO.TC/G-55/360/2015 DATED 14.05.2015. 

Rerence: 	Your office letter No.DirfCB)/SPPRA/3-16/14-15/8720, 
dated 20th May 2015. 

Please refer the letter No. cited above, the required following documents 

are attached herewith for your kind information, as desired. 

E 
P'° 	

The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle, Larkano for 
favour of kind information. 

t)  

Executive Engineer 
Machinery Maintenance Division 

Khairpur @ Shikarpur 

Copy forwarded with compliments to : 

The Chief Engineer, Highways Sukkur, for favour of kind information. 

( 

cc 

Executive E 

/0
ehinery Ma 

Khairp r @ S 	r 
ivision 



f 

07.:."..."41-i Pi 

.• • SIl ti•' ..... 

Ka; 	dared tha 1...-;1 -1•in • i011 

: 

14o.P.:±42:1,5)329/9,11a211. 	
Wilh. the approval ni r.csnpetent anthm,: 

C.ouitillee tr.r.ins of Rule-7 of Sindh:P-ublic procurement Rules-2010, is hen

.' 

pi,cwentt ot tpnekt .1.3Npris.e7iry.itie.:0111ce 
of Exc.-native Er.gincer. Math:: 

	

Ovasion, Khatinur 	
;31iikaipur,•erriu4sing prneurcrnlint involving lornign r:- 

let/awing composition:- 

Executive Engineer. 
Machinery Maintenance Divtion, 

khairpur @ Shikarpta 

	

it) 	Assistant Engineer. 
Provincial Highways Sub-Division, 

Shikarpur. 	
• 	• 

liange with the 

Chairman 

fileinbcr 

; 

; Member 

ill) 	Asr,istant Engineer, 
Public Health Engineering Sub-Division, 

ShiXatpur. 

2. 	 The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee, in lent. of Rule-3 of SPPR. 

2010, shall ho'as under. 

Preparing of bidding documents. 
Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Cvaluak •i of the bids. 
Preparing Evaluation report as provided in Rtile•45 
Making recommendation fcr the award of conir, :1 .lo the competent 
authority; and 
Perform any other Function ancillary and incidental !' the above. 

QAZI Si14.1110 PERVEZ 	t 

•••••■":4...# 

4" 

.y.•,:b51\4b.11'  

SECRETARY TU GOVT. OF SINDH 

Na C&A(VV&S)3-9191-2013 	 Karachi da::- 1 he alJune, 2013. 

A copy is forwarded for information to:- 

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. 
2. The Secretary to GovL of Sindh, Public Health Engg. Dr ;raiment. Karachi:.  

The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 
4. The Chief Engineer (Highways). Sukkur 

• 

5. The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways C,'Irs 	. Larkano. 
0. 	6. 	The Deputy Director. PM8E Cell, W&SD. 

? •so 	.o 	7. 	PA to Add. Secretary (Tech.), W&SD. 
(it 07 0 

\Os 	\‘‘' 	8. 	P.A to Dy. Secretary.(Tech.), W&SD. 
9. The Chairman (Members of the Committee. 
10. Nolification 	 •••• u  

(MUHAtilk4A0 LAKIR) 
SECTION OFFICEC (GENERAL) 

FOR SECRETARY 10 GOVT. OF 504131-1 

a)  
b)  
c)  
d)  

9 



CC 

C

3

L 

co 
@_) 

3 

cc 
•Tt 

01—  2 

L11 Ct 
a 5 

Lu 
z (-) z 

< 
z 
W 

2 
>- 
a' 
Lu 
z 

P
R

O
C

U
R

E
M

E
N
T

 P
LA

N
 O

F
 T
H

E
 D

E
V

E
L
O

P
M

E
N

T
 W

O
R

K
S

 F
O
R

 T
H

E
  Y

E
A

R
 2
0

14
-1

5
 

O 

.E 

	

:,-5,0 	c 

	

2 cl 	.0 

	

is 0 	'ci 
A 	a 

	

a z 	E 

	

E t 	o 

	

< < 	C) 

— 

co 
<I) a) 
0 

;5-  2 0 ep t  
75  ° CO 
O. — CA 
0 	.... 

0 .-• 
C 
< < 

-X 

to r 

D 
", 

A
n
ti
c
ip

a
te

d
/ 

A
c
tu

a
l D

a
te

  o
f 

A
d

v
e

rt
is

e
m

e
n

t  

6
/5

/2
0

1
5
 

"6 I 
•0 E 
0 	CI,  .c 	'5 
11 s 

cl: 

- 
a) 	a) 	4.3 	a 
TM 	-a -2  c2 c cD 
'cT) ca 65 IA 

6  o 
O E 
.a 5 413 
Z et 

.c 
 a ,„ 

E. Er w 0- 5 
il  CC V) 

:2 	VI 
-6 	47 

v 4' o u c -. 	- 3 LL 
1̀1  ' 

S 4  4- 	c 0 0  t 
N 	g 

E 0 Q 0 

Z 	t̀‘t I 	
 

0 to N  
1n 
1.... 

	

1:: 	CO 
0 

	

0) „X 	10 

	

1:3 ‘• 	l. 	0 me 

	

; a' 	2 	0 

	

U. C 	C 

	

0°5 	0 

4)  

0 
0 

0 
1— 

CO 	13 
"6  • C 	46  i7 1!.7 0 

6  '6 0. CO t 
W OOX 0 c • >. iu 	•- 	u  

0 	 — 

V 

"0 
0 to 

V 
UC 

2 

rt 

V 
0 
0 
0 
■-• 

N
a

m
e

  o
f 

S
c
h
m

e
  &

 
E

st
im

a
te
d
 C

os
t  

.a 

W
/R

 o
f 

ro
a
d

 fr
o
m

  M
ir
p

u
r  

S
u
m

o
  t
o

  
vi
l la

g
e

 	
G

a
rh

i 	
S

ye
d

 
M

ile
  0

/0
-3

/1
 (

5
.0

1
 K
m

s
  )
  

- '6 6 z 
? a- 
ui" ° < 

C 
C)  co 
rq  
, O 

S tt, 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

